
 

 

 
 

 

 

NOTICE  
 
 

Saturday, October 7, 2017 to Friday, November 10, 2017 
 

Community Meetings 
 Scottsdale, AZ 

 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings. An itemized list of the 
dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. The meetings are 
not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings   
 
In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend 
various City and community meetings.  This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, 
times and locations of the meetings.  Council members may elect to attend these 
meetings for their own information.  While a quorum of the City Council may be in 
attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not engage in any 
deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Sat, Oct 7 POSA Shred-It Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd. 

 Electronics Recycling Event 7:30 a.m. 
North Corporation Yard 
9191 E San Salvador Dr. 

Sun, Oct 8 Scottsdale Philharmonic Free Concert Program Scottsdale Bible Church 
7601 E. Shea. Blvd 

Mon, Oct 9 Human Relations Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Tue, Oct 10 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Oct 11 Industrial Development Authority Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
Economic Vitality Office 
3839 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:30 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 

 Fire Citizen’s Academy Opening Night 4:30 p.m. 
Police and Fire Headquarters 

8401 E. Indian School Rd.  
 

Thu, Oct 12 Capital Improvement Subcommittee Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Citizens’ Bond Oversight Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

 Human Relations Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 



Tue, Oct 17 Tourism Development Commission Meeting 8:00 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Special Meeting and Meeting 4:00 p.m. Special Meeting 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Oct 18 Environmental Quality Advisory Board Meeting 5:30 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 
 

 Airport Advisory Commission  Meeting 6:00 p.m. 
Airport Operations Center 
15255 N. Airport Dr. 

Thu, Oct 19 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 
 

Fri, Oct 20 Law Enforcement and Firefighters Recognition 11:15 a.m. 
Embassy Suites Conference 
Center 
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Sat, Oct 21 Baha'i Faith 200th Anniversary Celebration 7:00 p.m. 
Baha’i Faith Community Center 
6910 E. Shea Blvd. 

Mon, Oct 23 Capital Improvement Subcommittee Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Experience Scottsdale Annual Meeting 11:00 a.m. 
Hyatt Regency Scottsdale Resort 
and Spa at Gainey Ranch 
7500 E. Doubletree Ranch Rd. 

Tue, Oct 24 Experience Scottsdale Strategy Session 8:30 a.m. 
The Saguaro 
4000 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Oct 25 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:30 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 

Thu, Oct 26 Scottsdale Police Department Citizen’s 
Academy Graduation 

6:00 p.m. 
Police and Fire Headquarters 
8401 E. Indian School Rd. 

Sat, Oct 28 G.A.I.N. Event (Getting Arizona Involved in 
Neighborhoods) 

Various Times 
Various Neighborhoods 



 

 

 Scottsdale’s Fall Festival 5:00 p.m. 
Eldorado Park 
2311 N. Miller Rd. 

Tue, Oct 31 30
th
 Annual Clean Air Campaign Awards 11:00 a.m. 

JW Marriott Camelback Inn 
5402 E. Lincoln Dr. 

Wed, Nov 1 The Scott Grand Opening Celebration 6:00 p.m. 
The Scott Resort & Spa 
4925 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Thu, Nov 2 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 
 

 2017 Scottsdale International Film Festival 7:00 p.m. 
Harkins Shea 14 Theatre 
7345 E. Shea Blvd. 

Sat, Nov 4 POSA Shred-It Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd. 

Sun, Nov 5 Grand Prix of Scottsdale Race Day 8:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Waterfront 
7124 E Stetson Dr. 

Thu, Nov 9 Capital Improvement Subcommittee Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Nov 10 Veteran’s Day Commemoration 3:00 p.m. 
McCormick-Stillman Railroad Park 
7301 E. Indian Bend Rd. 

 Thunderbird Filed II Veterans Memorial  6:00 p.m. 
Scottsdale Airpark 
15000 N. Airport Dr. 


